
‭Undergraduate Academic Services Calendar 2024-2025‬

‭Fall 2024‬ ‭Date‬

‭First Day of Classes‬ ‭Monday, August 26, 2024‬

‭Last day to add Fall First Half of Term course sections‬ ‭Friday, August 30, 2024‬

‭Last day to add Fall Term course sections‬ ‭Monday, September 9, 2024‬

‭Last day to drop Fall First Half of Term course sections‬ ‭Wednesday, September 11, 2024‬

‭Last day to change from a standard grade to pass/fail in approved Fall First Half of Term‬
‭course sections‬ ‭Wednesday, September 11, 2024‬

‭Students with incomplete grade(s) must submit coursework to instructor‬ ‭Tuesday, September 24, 2024‬

‭Last day to withdraw from Fall First Half of Term course sections‬ ‭Tuesday, September 24, 2024‬

‭Last day to drop Fall Term course sections‬ ‭Monday, September 30, 2024‬

‭Last day to change from a standard grade to pass/fail in approved Fall Term course sections‬ ‭Monday, September 30, 2024‬

‭Last day to change from pass/fail to a standard grade in approved Fall First Half of Term‬
‭course sections‬ ‭Wednesday, October 2, 2024‬

‭Instructors must submit grade changes for all incomplete coursework to Registrar‬ ‭Wednesday, October 9, 2024‬

‭Last Day of Classes for Fall First Half of Term‬ ‭Friday, October 11, 2024‬

‭First Day of Classes for Fall Second Half of Term‬ ‭Monday, October 14, 2024‬

‭Interim grades due by noon‬ ‭Monday, October 14, 2024‬

‭Fall Break‬ ‭Thursday, October 17, 2024‬

‭Fall Break‬ ‭Friday, October 18, 2024‬

‭Final grades due for Fall First Half of Term course sections‬ ‭Friday, October 18, 2024‬

‭Spring Course Sections published‬ ‭Friday, October 18, 2024‬

‭Lower Division and Major/Minor advising period begins‬ ‭Monday, October 21, 2024‬

‭Last day to add Fall Second Half of Term course sections‬ ‭Tuesday, October 22, 2024‬

‭Last day to withdraw from Fall Term course sections‬ ‭Monday, October 28, 2024‬

‭Last day to drop Fall Second Half of Term course sections‬ ‭Friday, November 1, 2024‬

‭Last day to change from a standard grade to pass/fail in approved Fall Second Half of Term‬
‭course sections‬ ‭Friday, November 1, 2024‬

‭Registration for Spring course sections begins for students with 87 or more earned hours‬
‭(less AP/IB/Prior College Work)‬ ‭Tuesday, November 5, 2024‬

‭Registration for Spring course sections begins for students with 55 or more earned hours‬
‭(less AP/IB/Prior College Work)‬ ‭Wednesday, November 6, 2024‬

‭Registration for Spring course sections begins for students with 25 or more earned hours‬
‭(less AP/IB/Prior College Work)‬ ‭Thursday, November 7, 2024‬

‭Registration for Spring course sections begins for students with less than 25 earned hours‬
‭(less AP/IB/Prior College Work)‬ ‭Friday, November 8, 2024‬

‭Last day to withdraw from Fall Second Half of Term course sections‬ ‭Thursday, November 14, 2024‬

‭Last day to change from pass/fail to a standard grade in approved Fall Term course sections‬ ‭Friday, November 15, 2024‬

‭First day to seek approvals for Spring overloads (>17 hrs)‬ ‭Monday, November 18, 2024‬



‭Last day to change from pass/fail to a standard grade in approved Fall Second Half of Term‬
‭course sections‬ ‭Friday, November 22, 2024‬

‭Thanksgiving Break‬ ‭Wednesday, November 27, 2024‬

‭Thanksgiving Break‬ ‭Thursday, November 28, 2024‬

‭Thanksgiving Break‬ ‭Friday, November 29, 2024‬

‭Classes End‬ ‭Friday, December 6, 2024‬

‭Reading Day‬ ‭Saturday, December 7, 2024‬

‭Reading Day‬ ‭Sunday, December 8, 2024‬

‭Final Examination‬ ‭Monday, December 9, 2024‬

‭Final Examination‬ ‭Tuesday, December 10, 2024‬

‭Final Examination‬ ‭Wednesday, December 11, 2024‬

‭Final Examination‬ ‭Thursday, December 12, 2024‬

‭Final Examination‬ ‭Friday, December 13, 2024‬

‭Final Examination‬ ‭Saturday, December 14, 2024‬

‭Final grades due by noon for Fall Term and Fall Second Half of Term course sections‬ ‭Wednesday, December 18, 2024‬



‭Spring 2025‬ ‭Date‬

‭First Day of Classes‬ ‭Monday, January 13, 2025‬

‭Last day to add Spring First Half of Term course sections‬ ‭Friday, January 17, 2025‬

‭No classes (Martin Luther King Jr. Day)‬ ‭Monday, January 20, 2025‬

‭Last day to add Spring Term course sections‬ ‭Tuesday, January 28, 2025‬

‭Last day to drop Spring First Half of Term course sections‬ ‭Thursday, January 30, 2025‬

‭Last day to change from a standard grade to pass/fail in approved Spring First Half of Term‬
‭course sections‬ ‭Thursday, January 30, 2025‬

‭Program of Study Declaration Period for students who have 40+ earned hours‬ ‭Monday, February 3, 2025‬

‭Students with incomplete grade(s) must submit coursework to instructor‬ ‭Tuesday, February 11, 2025‬

‭Last day to withdraw from Spring First Half of Term course sections‬ ‭Wednesday, February 12, 2025‬

‭Last day to drop Spring Term course sections‬ ‭Tuesday, February 18, 2025‬

‭Last day to change from a standard grade to pass/fail in approved Spring Term course sections‬ ‭Tuesday, February 18, 2025‬

‭Last day to change from pass/fail to a standard grade in approved Spring First Half of Term‬
‭course sections‬ ‭Thursday, February 20, 2025‬

‭Instructors must submit grade changes for all incomplete coursework to Registrar‬ ‭Wednesday, February 26, 2025‬

‭Interim grades due by noon‬ ‭Monday, March 10, 2025‬

‭Last Day of Classes for Spring First Half of Term‬ ‭Monday, March 3, 2025‬

‭First Day of Classes for Spring Second Half of Term‬ ‭Tuesday, March 4, 2025‬

‭Last day to add Spring Second Half of Term course sections‬ ‭Monday, March 10, 2025‬

‭Fall Course Sections published‬ ‭Friday, March 7, 2025‬

‭Final grades due for Spring First Half of Term course sections‬ ‭Monday, March 10, 2025‬

‭Spring Break‬ ‭Monday, March 10, 2025‬

‭Spring Break‬ ‭Tuesday, March 11, 2025‬

‭Spring Break‬ ‭Wednesday, March 12, 2025‬

‭Spring Break‬ ‭Thursday, March 13, 2025‬

‭Spring Break‬ ‭Friday, March 14, 2025‬

‭Lower Division and Major/Minor advising period begins‬ ‭Monday, March 17, 2025‬

‭Registration for Summer course sections begins‬ ‭Monday, March 17, 2025‬

‭Last day to withdraw from Spring Term course sections‬ ‭Friday, March 21, 2025‬

‭Last day to drop Spring Second Half of Term course sections‬ ‭Thursday, March 27, 2025‬

‭Last day to change from a standard grade to pass/fail in approved Spring Second Half of Term‬
‭course sections‬ ‭Thursday, March 27, 2025‬

‭Registration for Fall course sections begins for students with 87 or more earned hours (less‬
‭AP/IB/Prior College Work)‬ ‭Tuesday, April 1, 2025‬

‭Registration for Fall course sections begins for students with 55 or more earned hours (less‬
‭AP/IB/Prior College Work)‬ ‭Wednesday, April 2, 2025‬

‭Registration for Fall course sections begins for students with 25 or more earned hours (less‬
‭AP/IB/Prior College Work)‬ ‭Thursday, April 3, 2025‬



‭Registration for Fall course sections begins for students with less than 25 earned hours (less‬
‭AP/IB/Prior College Work)‬ ‭Friday, April 4, 2025‬

‭Last day to withdraw from Spring Second Half of Term course sections‬ ‭Wednesday, April 9, 2025‬

‭Last day to change from pass/fail to a standard grade in approved Spring Term course sections‬ ‭Friday, April 11, 2025‬

‭First day to seek approvals for Spring overloads (>17 hrs)‬ ‭Monday, April 14, 2025‬

‭Last day to change from pass/fail to a standard grade in approved Spring Second Half of Term‬
‭course sections‬ ‭Thursday, April 17, 2025‬

‭Classes End‬ ‭Monday, April 28, 2025‬

‭Reading Day‬ ‭Tuesday, April 29, 2025‬

‭Final Examination‬ ‭Wednesday, April 30, 2025‬

‭Final Examination‬ ‭Thursday, May 1, 2025‬

‭Final Examination‬ ‭Friday, May 2, 2025‬

‭Reading Day‬ ‭Saturday, May 3, 2025‬

‭Reading Day‬ ‭Sunday, May 4, 2025‬

‭Final Examination‬ ‭Monday, May 5, 2025‬

‭Final Examination‬ ‭Tuesday, May 6, 2025‬

‭Final Examination‬ ‭Wednesday, May 7, 2025‬

‭Final grades due by noon for May Degree Candidates‬ ‭Monday, May 12, 2025‬

‭Commencement‬ ‭Monday, May 19, 2025‬

‭Final grades due by noon for non-degree candidates‬ ‭Tuesday, May 20, 2025‬


